OP \$40.00 5922621

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM679477

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ron Barzilay		10/07/2021	INDIVIDUAL: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOM HEIGHTS LLC	
Street Address:	9 East Loockerman Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3A	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5922621	DERMORA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@e-cabilly.com

Correspondent Name: Yael Rouach Cabilly

Address Line 1: 6 Maskit St.

Address Line 2: P.O.B 12352

Address Line 4: Herzliya, ISRAEL 4673300

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yael Rouach Cabilly
SIGNATURE:	/YRC/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=GS-DEED-OF-ASSIGNMENT-DERMORA-SIGNED1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0873

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

By and Between:

Ron Barzilay, 9 E Loockerman St Dover DELAWARE 19901 ("the Assignor")

of the one part;

and

ECOM HEIGHTS LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company of 9 East Loockerman Street, Suite 3A, Dover, DE 19901 ("the Assignee")

of the other part;

WHEREAS: the Assignor is the owner of US Trademark registration No. 5922621

for the mark "DERMORA" ("the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS: the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to the Trademark

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH that, the Assignor, having registered the trademark in his name solely in trust for the Assignee, irrevocably hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee effective as of January 1, 2021 all the property, right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill attached associated therewith, to hold exclusively unto the Assignee.

IN FURTHERANCE of the Assignment the Assignor will at the request and the cost of the Assignee render all reasonable assistance to the Assignee and will execute all such further documents or forms as may be necessary or required for securing and completing full right and title of the Trademark in favor of the Assignee.

SIGNED:

the Assignor:

the Assignee:

Ron Barzilay

RECORDED: 10/07/2021

ECOM HEIGHTS LLC

Date: October 07, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0874